
Lebanon Valley (3-3) -vs- Susquehanna (3-4)
3/16/2022 at Selinsgrove, PA (Sassafras Field)

 
 

 
 
Lebanon Valley Goals: Trey Ralston (4); Colin Hughes (3); Jake Bollinger (2); Alex Kiviniemi (1) 
Assists: Carson Frey (3); Colin Hughes (1); Trey Ralston (1); Evan Federowicz (1); Alex Kiviniemi (1); Jake Bollinger (1) 
 
Susquehanna Goals: Steven Musser (4); Brennan Lorence (4); Charles Braught (2); Logan Frank (1); Victor Simone (1); Jack Gaillard (1);
Kobi Buffa (1); Rob Swenson (1); Matthew Faggioli (1); Kieran Thomas (1) 
Assists: Chris Ciccarello (1); Charles Braught (1); Jack Gaillard (1); Gavin Rossman (1); Brennan Lorence (1); Jake Turner (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Sassafras Field
Penalties: Colin Hughes 1st/13:44; Jack Galloway 2nd/04:42; Alex Kiviniemi 3rd/13:06; Zach Wanous 3rd/11:27; Dominic Contella
4th/07:26; Jake Bollinger 4th/07:05
Officials: Tim Checchia; Larry French; Jeremy Eldred; SU Ath. Comm.

Date: 3/16/2022 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lebanon Valley 2 5 2 1 10
Susquehanna 4 3 4 6 17

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lebanon Valley 7 11 6 9 33
Susquehanna 9 10 18 12 49

Shots On Goal
Lebanon Valley 0 0 0 0 0
Susquehanna 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Lebanon Valley 1 5 6 4 16
Susquehanna 4 2 2 2 10

Turnovers
Lebanon Valley 5 2 4 5 16
Susquehanna 6 3 3 6 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lebanon Valley 7-8 3-4 5-7 4-5 19-24
Susquehanna 4-4 3-4 4-4 4-6 15-18

Ground Balls
Lebanon Valley 9 10 5 5 29
Susquehanna 7 14 15 18 54

Face Offs
Lebanon Valley 3 5 1 1 10
Susquehanna 4 4 6 7 21

Extra Man Opportunities
Lebanon Valley 0 1 0 1 1-2
Susquehanna 1 0 2 1 3-4



Lebanon Valley 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Carson Frey 0 3 3 2 2 1 0 - -

4 Colin Hughes 3 1 4 5 0 3 0 -
1-

00:30
6 Trey Ralston 4 1 5 8 0 1 0 - -
9 Nick Serrano 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
11 Evan Federowicz 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 - -

12 Alex Kiviniemi 1 1 2 5 4 2 2 -
1-

01:00

23 Zach Wanous 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 -
1-

01:00

26 Jake Bollinger 2 1 3 6 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
33 Ben Weathersby 0 0 0 0 8 2 1 - -
34 Paul Keesler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Easley Pierson 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 - -
2 Brendan Kernan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Sam Long 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
8 Taylor Fenton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Jacob Mrose 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
13 Ryan Hendrixson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Mitchell Gearhart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-5 -
17 Nick West 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
20 Justin Movalli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Gabriel Pigeon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Liam Hogan 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 - -
24 Jacob Schleicher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Gavin Porter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9-26 -
28 Josh Reinhardt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
31 Jake Kocher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Garrett Evans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Jacob Snarsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Jack Kapcsos 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 8 18 33 29 16 8 10-31
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
9 Nick Serrano 60:00 17 16 L



Susquehanna 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Chris Ciccarello 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
7 Jozef Korpics 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
11 Jack Gaillard 1 1 2 5 5 3 0 - -
12 Kobi Buffa 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 - -
15 Gavin Rossman 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
16 Brennan Lorence 4 1 5 8 5 2 1 - -
24 Matthew Faggioli 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
33 Kieran Thomas 1 0 1 6 2 2 1 - -
40 Mike Nevins 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
43 Aidan Kennedy 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Charles Braught 2 1 3 3 6 0 2 - -
5 Logan Frank 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 - -
6 Steven Musser 4 0 4 6 0 0 0 - -
8 Sean Carothers 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 - -
9 Victor Simone 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
13 Rob Swenson 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Dylan New 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
19 Jason Carey 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
21 Jared Tavernite 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 5-8 -
25 Ben Shaffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Ryan Prum 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 16-22 -
28 Jake Turner 0 1 1 5 2 2 0 - -
29 Ben Polich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Garrett Laub 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Connor Aitken 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
35 Jack Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

36 Jack Galloway 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
38 Alexander Messina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -

44 Dominic Contella 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
47 Noah Trala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Ted Zaborowski 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -

Totals 17 6 23 49 54 18 7 21-31
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
7 Jozef Korpics 60:00 10 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LVC SUSQU
1st 09:19 Brennan Lorence Charles Braught 0 1
1st 08:06 Brennan Lorence Unassisted 0 2
1st 07:30 Jake Bollinger (8) Carson Frey 1 2
1st 06:55 Logan Frank (5) Unassisted 1 3
1st 06:19 Jack Gaillard (8) Unassisted 1 4
1st 02:34 Trey Ralston (6) Alex Kiviniemi 2 4
2nd 11:06 Kobi Buffa (2) Jack Gaillard 2 5
2nd 10:11 Brennan Lorence (13) Unassisted 2 6
2nd 07:22 Brennan Lorence (14) Unassisted 2 7
2nd 07:10 Alex Kiviniemi (11) Unassisted 3 7
2nd 03:45 Colin Hughes (3) (UP) Carson Frey 4 7
2nd 02:58 Colin Hughes (4) Jake Bollinger 5 7
2nd 01:44 Trey Ralston (7) Colin Hughes 6 7
2nd 01:07 Colin Hughes (5) Trey Ralston 7 7
3rd 12:08 Steven Musser (4) (UP) Unassisted 7 8
3rd 11:04 Steven Musser (5) (UP) Unassisted 7 9
3rd 10:08 Steven Musser (6) Unassisted 7 10
3rd 09:03 Trey Ralston (8) Carson Frey 8 10
3rd 07:01 Kieran Thomas (3) Unassisted 8 11
3rd 06:28 Trey Ralston (9) Evan Federowicz 9 11
4th 13:12 Jake Bollinger (9) Unassisted 10 11
4th 12:31 Matthew Faggioli (6) Unassisted 10 12
4th 12:09 Charles Braught (2) Brennan Lorence 10 13
4th 07:35 Charles Braught (3) Gavin Rossman 10 14
4th 06:05 Steven Musser (7) (UP) Chris Ciccarello 10 15
4th 01:59 Rob Swenson (5) Jake Turner 10 16
4th 01:09 Victor Simone (4) Unassisted 10 17

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:44 LVC Colin Hughes 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 04:42 SUSQU Jack Galloway 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 13:06 LVC Alex Kiviniemi 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 11:27 LVC Zach Wanous 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 07:26 SUSQU Dominic Contella 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 07:05 LVC Jake Bollinger 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT


